Proceeds from sale of investment securities 125,690 －

Proceeds from collection of loans receivable 450 300

Proceeds from sale of membership 3,600 －

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (1,454,924) (1,704,628)

Cash flows from financing activities

Repayments of lease liabilities (24,285) (24,045)

Net decrease (increase) in treasury shares 85,385 (960)

Dividends paid 544,407) (832,365)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 483,307) (857,371)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 512,373 219,849

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 3,761,803 4,981,259

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 4,274,177 5,201,109

7

(4) Notes to Non-consolidated Financial Statements

(Notes on going concern assumption)
Not applicable.

(Notes in the case of significant changes in shareholders’ equity)
Not applicable.

(Revenue recognition)
Information on disaggregation of revenue generated from contracts with customers
Kanro operates in the single business category of confectionery and food business, and the following information
breaks down the revenue generated from contracts with customers.

Previous Interim Period
(From January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024)

Current Interim Period
(From January 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025)

Amount (Thousand yen) Composition (%) Amount (Thousand yen) Composition (%)

Hard candy 7,449,755 47.9 8,029,946 48.0

Gummies 7,774,320 50.0 8,271,820 49.5

Healthy snacks 331,265 2.1 417,903 2.5

Other 7,815 0.0 6,035 0.0

Revenue generated from
contracts with customers 15,563,157 100.0 16,725,705 100.0

Sales to external customers 15,563,157 100.0 16,725,705 100.0

Note: “Other” refers to miscellaneous products other than foods.

(Significant subsequent events)
(Share split and partial amendment to the Articles of Incorporation)
Based on a resolution made at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 23, 2025, the Company conducted
a share split and made a partial amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

1. Purpose of the share split
The Company aims to create an environment which facilitates investment by a wider range of investors, and
to expand our investor base by reducing the investment unit price of our shares and increasing their liquidity.